
Air Force (8-11,2-7 Mountain West) -vs- UNLV (13-6,8-1 Mountain West)
01/21/26 at The Pavilion, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Air Force 47

UNLV 78

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 537
Site: The Pavilion, Las Vegas, NV
Referees: Nate Acosta, Kelly Broomfield, Brad Schmidt

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Air Force 9 12 18 8 47
UNLV 18 23 20 17 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Adams,Emily * 31 6-16 0-1 0-0 4-5 9 3 3 5 0 0 12
10 McNabb,Jayda * 32 3-12 1-5 1-2 2-3 5 4 4 0 0 2 8
13 O'Hollaren,Keelie * 16 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 6
02 Perry,Milahnie * 15 2-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 6
01 Cortez,Alexis * 31 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
14 Clay,Bhret 25 2-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 5
24 Hargrave,Marissa 22 2-8 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 3 2 2 5
09 Jensen,Madelyn 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
00 DeVaughn,Jordyn 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
04 Mannering,AJ 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-67 3-24 6-8 14-21 35 16 11 17 2 8 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-9   11.11 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 19-67   28.4 % 3-24   12.5 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brown,Shelbee * 27 9-12 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 1 3 2 0 1 20
10 Lott,Jasmyn * 28 5-9 2-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 1 1 15
32 Roland,Meadow * 28 4-7 1-2 3-4 3-6 9 4 0 2 2 1 12
25 Alexander,Aaliyah * 28 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 3 0 2 8
07 Leo,Destiny * 16 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
02 Elohim,Mariah 21 3-6 1-4 3-4 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 0 10
21 James,Trystan 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 4
06 Kabada,Hodaya 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05 Brown,Destiny 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Swillis,Alexis 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Summers,Sydni 11 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Colvin,Teagan 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 3 0 2 0
31 Collins,Erica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Afu,Ongolea 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-57 5-18 13-18 10-34 44 8 17 16 3 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-5   0.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 30-57   52.6 % 5-18   27.8 % 13-18   72.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
09:42 MISS JUMPER by LOTT,JASMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,MEADOW
09:36 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,MEADOW

STEAL  by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 09:16 2-0 V 2

08:54 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEO,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint) 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW

08:23 MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,MEADOW
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA 08:07 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE --

07:49 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint) 07:30
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MILAHNIE --
MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEO,DESTINY
FOUL  by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 07:09

07:08 5-5 GOOD FT by ROLAND,MEADOW
07:08 MISS FT by ROLAND,MEADOW

REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by BROWN,SHELBEE
06:48 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE(in the paint) 06:29 7-5 V 2

06:10 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
05:49 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
05:49 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

TURNOVER  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 05:49
05:37 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE 05:21
REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE
04:23 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

STEAL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 04:23
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint) 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by ROLAND,MEADOW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE
04:08 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
04:08 SUB IN by COLVIN,TEAGAN
04:08 SUB IN by JAMES,TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 04:08
SUB OUT by PERRY,MILAHNIE 04:08
SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY 04:08
SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 04:08
SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET 04:08
SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 04:08
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA 03:58



-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW
03:38 TURNOVER  by JAMES,TRYSTAN

STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 03:38
MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 03:24

03:24 BLOCK  by ROLAND,MEADOW
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW

03:16 MISS JUMPER by LOTT,JASMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARGRAVE,MARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by HARGRAVE,MARISSA(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
02:33 MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 02:25

02:24 SUB OUT by LOTT,JASMYN
02:24 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
02:24 SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE
02:24 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
02:14 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHELBEE

STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE(in the paint) 02:07 9-9
ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA --

01:59 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHELBEE

MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,TRYSTAN

01:23 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by COLVIN,TEAGAN

00:51 9-16 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLVIN,TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
00:28 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ELOHIM,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 00:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:04 SUB OUT by COLVIN,TEAGAN
00:04 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW

SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA 00:04
SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 00:04
SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 00:04
SUB IN by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 00:04
SUB IN by PERRY,MILAHNIE 00:04
SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY 00:04
MISS JUMPER by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
10:00 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
10:00 SUB IN by LOTT,JASMYN

SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by JENSEN,MADELYN 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
10:00 SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,MADELYN(in the paint) 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE

09:40 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI
-- REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,MEADOW



09:34 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:17 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE --

09:12 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
09:12 SUB IN by JAMES,TRYSTAN

FOUL  by CLAY,BHRET 09:05
09:04 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHELBEE
09:04 MISS FT by BROWN,SHELBEE

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE --
FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY 09:00
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY 09:00

08:45 MISS JUMPER by LOTT,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,MADELYN --
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
08:22 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,JASMYN(in the paint)
08:11 FOUL  by ROLAND,MEADOW
08:11 SUB IN by LEO,DESTINY

SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY 08:11
SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 08:11
GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE 08:11 12-23 H 11
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 08:11
SUB IN by MCNABB,JAYDA 08:11
GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE 08:11 13-23 H 10
SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 08:11
SUB IN by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
07:59 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 07:43
07:43 STEAL  by LOTT,JASMYN

07:38 13-27 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOTT,JASMYN
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE 07:29 15-27 H 12

06:59 15-29 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 06:59
SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET 06:59
SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 06:59

06:59 15-30 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHELBEE
06:59 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE
06:59 SUB IN by JAMES,TRYSTAN

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE 06:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW

FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 06:39
SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA 06:39
SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY 06:39

06:17 MISS 3PTR by LOTT,JASMYN
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PERRY,MILAHNIE 06:05
SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 06:05
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY 06:05

06:03 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
06:03 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:38 MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:19 15-33 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by LOTT,JASMYN

-- ASSIST  by ELOHIM,MARIAH
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,TRYSTAN



04:47 SUB OUT by LOTT,JASMYN
04:47 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
04:47 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
04:47 SUB IN by COLVIN,TEAGAN
04:47 SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE
04:47 SUB IN by BROWN,DESTINY
04:28 TURNOVER  by COLVIN,TEAGAN

STEAL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 04:28
TURNOVER  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 04:18

04:06 TURNOVER  by COLVIN,TEAGAN
04:06 SUB OUT by COLVIN,TEAGAN
04:06 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by JENSEN,MADELYN 04:06
SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 04:06
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 03:41
SUB IN by PERRY,MILAHNIE 03:41

03:27 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHELBEE

03:23 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE 03:16 17-33 H 16

02:46 17-35 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ELOHIM,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHELBEE

TURNOVER  by PERRY,MILAHNIE 02:30
02:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,DESTINY
02:30 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
02:30 SUB IN by LOTT,JASMYN
02:30 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW
02:14 17-37 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 02:01 19-37 H 18
01:42 19-39 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,JASMYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:26 21-39 H 18
ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE --

01:05 TURNOVER  by ELOHIM,MARIAH
01:05 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
01:05 SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI

MISS 3PTR by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,SYDNI

00:34 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 00:34

-- REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,MEADOW
00:27 MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 00:27

00:24 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHELBEE

00:20 21-41 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,SYDNI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
10:00 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
10:00 SUB IN by LEO,DESTINY

SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 10:00
SUB IN by MCNABB,JAYDA 10:00
SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 10:00



MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 09:51
REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:45 23-41 H 18
ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA --

09:22 23-44 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LOTT,JASMYN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHELBEE

09:04 FOUL  by ROLAND,MEADOW
GOOD FT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 09:04 24-44 H 20
GOOD FT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 09:04 25-44 H 19

08:51 25-47 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LEO,DESTINY
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 08:50
SUB OUT by PERRY,MILAHNIE 08:50
SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 08:50
SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET 08:50
SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by LEO,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,BHRET --
MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 08:36
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
08:25 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by HARGRAVE,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:18 27-47 H 20
07:45 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
07:45 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH
07:42 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY --
07:33 FOUL  by LOTT,JASMYN

MISS FT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 07:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 07:33 28-47 H 19

07:18 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,MEADOW
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 07:02 30-47 H 17

06:36 30-49 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,MEADOW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by HARGRAVE,MARISSA(in the paint) 06:26
06:26 BLOCK  by LOTT,JASMYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE
06:08 MISS 3PTR by ELOHIM,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:40 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHELBEE

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,BHRET --
05:35 FOUL  by BROWN,SHELBEE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:24 32-49 H 17
ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA --
FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 05:10

04:55 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHELBEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 04:42 34-49 H 15
ASSIST  by ADAMS,EMILY --

04:14 34-51 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
03:42 34-53 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LOTT,JASMYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET 03:19



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by LOTT,JASMYN
03:14 SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI
03:11 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:11
MISS JUMPER by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,SYDNI
02:43 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ROLAND,MEADOW

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE
FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE
02:20 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
02:20 SUB IN by BROWN,DESTINY
02:20 SUB IN by JAMES,TRYSTAN
02:09 TURNOVER  by JAMES,TRYSTAN

STEAL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 02:09
02:04 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
02:04 SUB IN by LOTT,JASMYN

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:42 34-58 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DESTINY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOTT,JASMYN

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 01:22
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET 01:15 37-58 H 21
ASSIST  by ADAMS,EMILY --
FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CORTEZ,ALEXIS(in the paint) 00:48 39-59 H 20

00:27 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TRYSTAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DESTINY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Air Force Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNLV
10:00 SUB OUT by SUMMERS,SYDNI
10:00 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,DESTINY
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHELBEE
10:00 SUB IN by LEO,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by ROLAND,MEADOW

MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint) 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHELBEE

09:38 FOUL  by LEO,DESTINY
09:38 TURNOVER  by LEO,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW

FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 09:21

09:15 39-63 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHELBEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOTT,JASMYN



GOOD LAYUP by HARGRAVE,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:57 41-63 H 22
ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA --
FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 08:34

08:23 41-65 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHELBEE
-- ASSIST  by LEO,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,BHRET 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,MEADOW

FOUL  by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 07:55
07:55 41-66 H 25 GOOD FT by ROLAND,MEADOW(fastbreak)
07:55 41-67 H 26 GOOD FT by ROLAND,MEADOW(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 07:55
SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 07:55
SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 07:55
SUB IN by JENSEN,MADELYN 07:55
MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY --

07:39 FOUL  by ROLAND,MEADOW
TURNOVER  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA 07:32

07:32 41-68 H 27 GOOD FT by LOTT,JASMYN(fastbreak)
07:32 MISS FT by LOTT,JASMYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by ROLAND,MEADOW
FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY 07:20

07:20 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHELBEE
07:20 SUB IN by JAMES,TRYSTAN
07:20 41-69 H 28 GOOD FT by LOTT,JASMYN(fastbreak)
07:20 41-70 H 29 GOOD FT by LOTT,JASMYN(fastbreak)
07:20 SUB OUT by LOTT,JASMYN
07:20 SUB IN by ELOHIM,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,EMILY 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEO,DESTINY

06:37 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY --

06:34 FOUL  by ROLAND,MEADOW
SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET 06:34
SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY 06:34
SUB IN by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 06:34
SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 06:34
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,AALIYAH
06:06 SUB IN by SUMMERS,SYDNI
06:06 SUB OUT by ROLAND,MEADOW
06:06 SUB IN by COLLINS,ERICA
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SUMMERS,SYDNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA --
MISS 3PTR by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:23 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,TRYSTAN
FOUL  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 05:20

05:20 41-71 H 30 GOOD FT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
05:20 41-72 H 31 GOOD FT by JAMES,TRYSTAN

SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN 05:20
SUB OUT by JENSEN,MADELYN 05:20
SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 05:20
SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET 05:20
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ELOHIM,MARIAH
FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 05:01



05:01 41-73 H 32 GOOD FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
05:01 41-74 H 33 GOOD FT by ELOHIM,MARIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by ELOHIM,MARIAH
04:50 SUB OUT by LEO,DESTINY
04:50 SUB IN by COLVIN,TEAGAN
04:50 SUB IN by KABADA,HODAYA

TURNOVER  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by JAMES,TRYSTAN
04:21 41-76 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by KABADA,HODAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLVIN,TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,TRYSTAN
03:43 TURNOVER  by COLVIN,TEAGAN

STEAL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 03:43
MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 03:34
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,BHRET --
TURNOVER  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 03:21

03:21 SUB OUT by JAMES,TRYSTAN
03:21 SUB IN by AFU,ONGOLEA

SUB OUT by CORTEZ,ALEXIS 03:21
SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE 03:21
SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA 03:21
SUB IN by MANNERING,AJ 03:21
SUB IN by JENSEN,MADELYN 03:21
SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY 03:21

03:07 TURNOVER  by KABADA,HODAYA
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,MADELYN 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,ERICA
02:39 MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by MANNERING,AJ --
TURNOVER  by JENSEN,MADELYN 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by COLVIN,TEAGAN
02:24 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI

-- REBOUND OFF by AFU,ONGOLEA
02:17 TURNOVER  by AFU,ONGOLEA

STEAL  by CLAY,BHRET 02:17
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY 02:13

01:59 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by MANNERING,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,MADELYN 01:48 44-76 H 32
ASSIST  by ADAMS,EMILY --

01:25 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,SYDNI
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,BHRET --

01:13 FOUL  by SUMMERS,SYDNI
01:13 SUB OUT by COLLINS,ERICA
01:13 SUB IN by SWILLIS,ALEXIS

MISS FT by MCNABB,JAYDA 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCNABB,JAYDA 01:13 45-76 H 31

00:58 MISS LAYUP by KABADA,HODAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLVIN,TEAGAN

00:49 MISS JUMPER by AFU,ONGOLEA
-- REBOUND OFF by SWILLIS,ALEXIS

00:43 45-78 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by SWILLIS,ALEXIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,MADELYN 00:33
REBOUND OFF by MANNERING,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,BHRET(in the paint) 00:27 47-78 H 31
ASSIST  by MANNERING,AJ --


